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Report No. 441 Media Bureau Call Sign Actions

9/11/02

During the period from 8/23/02 to 9/7/02 the Commission accepted applications to assign call signs to, or change the call signs of the

following broadcast stations.

Call Signs Reserved for Pending Sales Applicants

Call Sign Service Requested By City State File-Number Former Call Sign

None
New or Modified Call Signs
Row Effective . . .
Number Date Call Sign Service Assigned To

1 08/23/2002  KQFR FM FAMILY STATIONS INC.

2 08/23/2002 KWRC FM EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
KXCC-

3 08/23/2002 CA CA NICOLAS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

4 08/23/2002 WDKL FM EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION

5 08/23/2002 WOFR  FM FAMILY STATIONS, INC

6 08/23/2002 WZND FM GULF SOUTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

7 osnspoz SACAT e WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
WDTT-

8 08/25/2002 Lp LP PRIORITY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP

9 08/26/2002 WBUW TV MICHAEL E. KEPLER, TRUSTEE, PURI FAMILY

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

City State
RAPID CITY SD
CORPUS CHRISTI TX

CORPUS CHRISTI TX

GRAFTON wv

SCHOOLCRAFT MI
HEADLAND AL

MODESTO CA
LENOIR CITY N

JANESVILLE WI

File Number

19980420MG

BALED-
20020424AAL

BALH-
20020410AAK

Former Call
Sign
New

KFGG
KXCC-LP

WTBZ-FM

WBMY
WBCD

K61FI
W38AQ

WHPN-TV



10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27

28

29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36

08/27/2002
08/27/2002
08/27/2002
08/27/2002
08/27/2002

08/27/2002
08/28/2002
08/28/2002
08/28/2002
08/29/2002
08/29/2002
08/29/2002
08/29/2002
08/30/2002
09/01/2002

09/01/2002

09/01/2002

09/01/2002

09/02/2002

09/02/2002
09/02/2002

09/03/2002
09/03/2002
09/03/2002
09/03/2002
09/03/2002
09/03/2002

KTVR-
FM

WDLD
WFSL

WQCM

WRFX-
FM

WZLR
KAKL
WLIE
WZNB
KQDF-LP
WLAS
WMHQ
WNNW
KRJR-LP
KKNT

WIAM-
FM

WLMO-
LP

WOAI-
TV

KHBB-
LP

KREZ
KYRX

KBNB-
LP

KGET

KGET-
TV

KPSZ

WSOS-
FM

WVOK

FM
FM
FM

FM

FM
FM
AM
FM
LP
AM
FM
AM
LP
AM

FM

LP

vV

LP

FM
FM

LP

AM
TV
AM
FM
AM

OREGON PUBLIC BROADCASTING

DAME BROADCASTING, LLC

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY BOARD OF
TRUSTEES

DAME BROADCASTING, L.L.C.
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CXR HOLDINGS, INC.
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
LONG ISLAND MULTIMEDIA, LLC.
CRAVEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
JOSEPH W. SHAFFER
ARTISTIC MEDIA PARTNERS, INC.
MARS HILL BROADCASTING CO INC
COSTA-EAGLE RADIO VENTURES, LP
WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
COMMON GROUND BROADCASTING, INC

PS&W ENTERPRISES, INC.

METRO VIDEO PRODUCTIONS, INC.

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES,
INC.

KFBB CORPORATION

DANA R. WITHERS
DANA R. WITHERS

B COMMUNICATIONS JOINT VENTURE
CLEVELAND RADIO LICENSES, LLC
ACKERLEY MEDIA GROUP, INC.
SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF IOWA, LLC
WSOS-FM, INC
WOODARD B/CING. CO., INC.

LA GRANDE
HALFWAY
THOMASVILLE
GREENCASTLE
KANNAPOLIS

XENIA
ANCHORAGE
ISLIP
NEW BERN
ALBUQUERQUE
LAFAYETTE
MALONE
LAWRENCE
SACRAMENTO
PHOENIX

WINDSOR
LIMA
SAN ANTONIO

HELENA

CHAFFEE
MARBLE HILL

SAN ANTONIO
BAKERSFIELD
BAKERSFIELD
DES MOINES
ST. AUGUSTINE
OXFORD

OR
MD
GA
PA
NC

OH
AK
NY
NC
NM
IN
NY
MA
CA
AZ

NC

OH

X

MT

MO
MO

X
CA
CA
IA
FL
AL

19990903ME

19990618MC

19990311MQ

19990816MB

19980202MA

New
WQCM
New
WIHR
WRFX

WDTP
New
WLUX
New
K35FC
WAZY
New
WCCM
K47DQ
KCTK

WDRP
W65DP
KMOL-TV

K21DU

KYRX
KREZ

K02MX
KZTK
KGET
KXTK
WSOS
WARB



37
38
39

40
41
42

43
44
45

46
47
48

49
50

51

09/04/2002
09/04/2002
09/04/2002

09/04/2002
09/05/2002
09/05/2002

09/05/2002
09/05/2002
09/05/2002

09/05/2002
09/06/2002
09/06/2002

09/06/2002
09/06/2002

09/06/2002

KQUP
KQUP-LP
KRFC

WZXZ-
CA

KADF-LP

KMBY-
FM

KTEE
WHCC
WINZ

WRFX
KNKL
KWYC

WHMR
WPIL

WCEC

TV
LP
FM

CA
LP

FM
FM
AM

AM
FM
FM

FM
FM

AM

PULLMAN BROADCASTING, INC.
PULLMAN BROADCASTING, INC.
PUBLIC RADIO FOR THE FRONT RANGE

THE BOX WORLDWIDE LLC
JOSEPH W. SHAFFER
MAPLETON COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

MAPLETON COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C.
ARTISTIC MEDIA PARTNERS, L.P.
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES,
INC.

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION

HEARTLAND MINISTRIES, INC.
COVENANT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
COSTA-EAGLE RADIO VENTURES LTD
PARTNERSHIP

-F C C-

PULLMAN
COEUR D'ALENE
FORT COLLINS

ORLANDO, ETC.
AUSTIN
SEASIDE

GONZALES
ELLETTSVILLE
AUGUSTA

MIAMI

NORTH OGDEN

ORCHARD
VALLEY

LEDBETTER
HEFLIN

SALEM

WA

CO
FL
X
CA

CA
IN
GA

FL
UT
wY

KY
AL

NH

KBGC

K47EJ
19960731MA New

WZXZ-LP
K20EP
KTEE

KMBY-FM
WGCT

WBBQ

WINZ
19991215AAD New
19970620MD New

19990621MB
19980601 MF

New
New

WCCM



